REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: April 17, 2019

SUBJECT: Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention Grants

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council County Plan FY 2019-2020

PRESENTER: Mary Murray, JCPC Chairman

ATTACHMENTS: YES

Local Grant Applications
ICPC Henderson County Plan

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC) has approved funding for local juvenile crime prevention programs. These funds for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 to Fiscal Year 2019-2020 in the amount of \$199,188 are available for this purpose through the State of North Carolina. Each Program is required to provide a 30% match.

The programs approved by the J.C.P.C. are as follows:

1. J.C. P.C. Administrative Expenses		\$5,136
2. Project Challenge		\$70,870
3. Kids at Work/Aspire		\$48,285
4. Youth Mediation		\$42,497
5. Hendersonville Boys & Girls Club		\$32,400
	Total	\$199,188

These Grant applications have been recommended for approval to the Board of Commissioners by Henderson County J.C. P.C.

The Henderson County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (J.C.P.C.) has approved the 2019-2020 County Plan for Henderson County. This County Plan has been recommended for approval to the Board of Commissioners by the J.C.P.C.

In addition, the Counsel is requesting \$15,000.00 (fifteen thousand dollars), being \$5,000.00 (five thousand dollars) more than last year's funding. These funds are to address Raise the Age, beginning December of 2019 and any psycho-sexual assessment needed for a juvenile not covered by the current regional providers.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to approve the JCPC recommendations for both the FY 19-20 Annual Plan, and the FY 2019-2020 Grant recommendations.

Suggested Motion:

I move that the Board approves the JCPC recommendations for both the FY 2019-2020 Annual Plan, and the distribution of the FY 2020 Juvenile Crime Prevention Program funds.